

No. 06-127

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

FREEEATS.COM, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

NORTH DAKOTA

Respondent.

*ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF NORTH DAKOTA*

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

JOHN F. COONEY
Counsel of record
EMILIO W. CIVIDANES
IAN D. VOLNER
RONALD M. JACOBS
Venable LLP
575 7th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 344-4812

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
I. This Case Presents A Question Of Great Importance For Protection Of Political Speech.....	1
II. The Court Below Erroneously Decided An Important Question In Conflict With Prior Decisions Of This Court.	5
Conclusion	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
CASES	
<i>Camps Newfound / Owatonna v. Town of Harrison</i> , 520 U.S. 564 (1997)	3
<i>Chair King, Inc. v. GTE Mobilnet of Houston, Inc.</i> , 184 S.W.2d 707 (Tex. 2006)	9
<i>Chair King, Inc. v. Houston Cellular Corp.</i> , 131 F.3d 507 (5th Cir. 1997)	9
<i>Chamber of Commerce v. Lockyer</i> , 2006 WL 462482 (E.D. Cal. 2006)	4
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 427 U.S. 347 (1976)	4
<i>Erienet, Inc. v. Velocity Net, Inc.</i> , 156 F.3d 513 (3rd Cir. 1998)	9
<i>Geier v. American Honda Motor Co.</i> , 529 U.S. 861 (2000)	6, 9
<i>Hillside Dairy Inc. v. Lyons</i> , 539 U.S. 59 (2003)	3, 7
<i>Int'l Science & Technology Institute v. Inacom Comm., Inc.</i> , 106 F.3d 1146 (4th Cir. 1997)	9
<i>Nicholson v. Hooters of Augusta, Inc.</i> , 136 F.3d 1287 (11th Cir. 1998)	9
<i>Trinova Corp. v. Michigan Dept. of Treasury</i> , 498 U.S. 358 (1991)	4
<i>United States v. Locke</i> , 529 U.S. 89 (2000)	5, 6
<i>United States v. Playboy Entertainment Group, Inc.</i> , 529 U.S. 803 (2000)	8
<i>Utah Div. of Consumer Protection v. Flagship Capital</i> , 125 P.3d 894 (Utah 2005)	3, 4, 9

Van Bergen v. Minnesota,
59 F.3d 1541 (8th Cir. 1995)9, 10

Wyoming v. Oklahoma, 502 U.S. 437 (1992).....7

STATUTES

Telephone Consumer Protection Act of 1991

Pub. L. No. 102-243, § 2(7), 105 Stat. 2395 (1991)6

47 U.S.C. § 1525, 6

47 U.S.C. § 227(b)(2)(B)(i).....1

47 U.S.C. § 227(b)(3)10

47 U.S.C. § 227(e)(1).....6, 7

47 U.S.C. § 227(f)(1)10

Indiana Code § 24-5-14-52

North Dakota Century Code § 51-28-02.....5, 8, 9

MISCELLANEOUS

S. Rep. No. 102-178 (1991).....6

137 Cong. Rec. S18781 (daily ed. Nov. 27, 1991).....7

Indianapolis Star, “*Political Parties Warned About
Illegal Calls*,” Aug. 29, 20062
